A resolution presented to The City Council of the City of Chicago, Illinois

RESOLUTION HONORING CHICAGO FIRE DEPARTMENT ENGINE 79, AMBULANCE 73

WHEREAS, The Chicago Fire Department Engine 79, Ambulance 73, first shift, were among the honorees at the Twenty-Second Annual Mayfair Salute to American Heroes on November 5, 2023; and

WHEREAS, The men and women of the Chicago Fire Department Engine 89, Ambulance 73, First Shift protect us from their base at 6424 North Lehigh Avenue; and

WHEREAS, The motto of the Chicago Fire Department is "We're there when you need us." Since 1914, the members of the Chicago Fire Department Engine 79, Ambulance 73, have "been there" when the residents of Edgebrook, Forest Glen, Sauganash, Wildwood, and the surrounding communities have found themselves in times of need; and, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and members of the City Council of the City of Chicago, do hereby express our congratulations to The Chicago Fire Department Engine 79, Ambulance 73, First Shift on this well-deserved honor; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to The Chicago Fire Department Engine 79, Ambulance 73, First Shift as a token of our honor, gratitude, and respect.

SAMANTHA NUGENT Alderman, 39th Ward